Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 

Company at its meeting held today i.e., on Tuesday, December 16, 2025 which commenced at 04:00 

p.m. and concluded at 04:35 p.m. has, inter-alia, considered and approved the Allotment of 22,93,400 

(Twenty-Two Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rupees 10 (Rupees Ten only) 

each issued at a premium of INR 110/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten Only) per share aggregating to Rs. 

27,52,08,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Fifty-Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Only). 

The details regarding the issuance of securities as required pursuant to the SEBI Listing Regulations read 

with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are set out in 

Annexure 1 to this letter. 

The meeting of the Board commenced at 04.00 p.m.

[...]

Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 (ICDR Regulations), as amended and other applicable law  

3. Total number of 
securities 
proposed to be 
issued and the 
total amount for 
which securities 
will be issued  

Up to 22,93,400 (Twenty-Two Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand Four Hundred) 

equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each, for issue price of Rs. 120/- 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only) per equity share (face value of Rs. 

10/- and premium of Rs. 110/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten Only) for a total 

consideration of up to Rs. 27,52,08,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Fifty-

Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Only) 

4. Details to be furnished in case of preferential issue  

a. Name of the 
investors  

As per Point 4 (c) 

b. Issue Price  The issue price is INR 120/- per equity share  

c. Post 
allotment of 
securities - 
outcome of 
the 
subscription,